
Scott-Moncrieff
business advisers and accountants

GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED

Company registration number SC529326

MICRO-ENTITY ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019



GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company Limited by Guarantee)

COMPANY INFORMATION

Directors Ms T Ranchan
Mr T M Hutchings
Lord R Teverson
Professor J C Curran
Dr P J Young

Company secretary Turcan Connell Company Secretaries Limited

Registered number SC529326

Registered office Princes Exchange 1
Earl Grey Street
Edinburgh
EH3 9EE

Accountants Scott-Moncrieff
Exchange Place 3
Semple Street
Edinburgh
EH3 8BL



GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company Limited by Guarantee)
REGISTERED NUMBER:SC529326

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

2019

Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Note £

403,900

(109,744)

294,156

294,156

(294,156)

Notes

General information

2018

477,192

(70, 440)

406, 752

406, 752

(406, 752)

These financial statements are presented in Pounds Sterling (GBP), as that is the currency in which the majority
of the company's transactions are denominated. They comprise the financial statements of the company drawn
up for the year ended 31 March 2019.

The continuing activities of Green Purposes Company Limited ('the company') is safeguarding the green mission
of the Green Investment Bank.

The company is a private company limited by guarantee and is incorporated in United Kingdom and registered in
Scotland. Details of the registered office can be found on the company information page of these financial
statements. The company's registered number is SC529326.

Average number of employees/ directors

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 5 (2018 - 5).

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies
Act 2006 and members have not required the company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance
with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject
to the micro-entities' regime.

2



GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company Limited by Guarantee)
REGISTERED NUMBER:SC529326

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject
to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

~G

Dr P J Young
Director

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements.


