

GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED

Company registration number SC529326
MICRO-ENTITY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED (A Company Limited by Guarantee)

COMPANY INFORMATION

Directors

Ms T Ranchan Mr T M Hutchings Lord R Teverson Professor J C Curran

Dr P J Young

Company secretary

Turcan Connell Company Secretaries Limited

Registered number

SC529326

Registered office

Princes Exchange 1 Earl Grey Street
Edinburgh
EH3 9EE

Accountants

Scott-Moncrieff Exchange Place 3 Semple Street Edinburgh EH3 8BL

GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company Limited by Guarantee) REGISTERED NUMBER: SC529326

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

	Note	2019 £		2018 £
Current assets	403,900		477,192	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(109,744)		(70,440)	
Net current assets	-	294,156		406,752
Total assets less current liabilities		294,156	,	406,752
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year		(294,156)		(406,752)
Net assets		-	1	, F
Capital and reserves		-	,	2

Notes

General information

These financial statements are presented in Pounds Sterling (GBP), as that is the currency in which the majority of the company's transactions are denominated. They comprise the financial statements of the company drawn up for the year ended 31 March 2019.

The continuing activities of Green Purposes Company Limited ('the company') is safeguarding the green mission of the Green Investment Bank.

The company is a private company limited by guarantee and is incorporated in United Kingdom and registered in Scotland. Details of the registered office can be found on the company information page of these financial statements. The company's registered number is SC529326.

Average number of employees/ directors

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 5 (2018 - 5).

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and members have not required the company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities' regime.

GREEN PURPOSES COMPANY LIMITED

(A Company Limited by Guarantee) REGISTERED NUMBER:SC529326

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (CONTINUED) AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

Dr P J Young Director

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements.